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2008 TSSAA Boy's State Track Championships - 5/19/2008 to 5/24/2008 

Middle Tennessee State University 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Results 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Carrington, Corey                    12.03    6.46m   13.27m    1.73m    51.92         15.64   13.04m   38.77m    3.35m  4:49 
    Campbell County                    w: -2.6      NWI  43-06.5     5-08                w: -0.7      NWI   127-02 10-11.75 
    12 Team Points: 10           6375    (645)    (688)    (684)    (569)    (728) 3314    (774)    (583)    (640)    (444)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Lazas, Kevin                         11.96    6.73m   12.27m    1.83m    55.46         16.10   13.39m   36.33m    3.66m  5:02 
    Brentwood                          w: -2.6      NWI 40-03.25     6-00                w: -0.7      NWI   119-02    12-00 
    10 Team Points: 8            6273    (659)    (750)    (623)    (653)    (580) 3265    (722)    (627)    (590)    (525)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Gilroy, Bo                           12.16    6.23m   12.25m    1.98m    55.07         15.34   12.16m   31.51m    3.35m  5:10 
    Ravenwood                          w: -1.7      NWI 40-02.25     6-06                 w: 0.5      NWI   103-04 10-11.75 
    11 Team Points: 6            5987    (620)    (637)    (622)    (785)    (596) 3260    (809)    (478)    (494)    (444)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Sweet, Alex                          11.81    6.46m   10.54m    1.73m    51.58         15.10   12.15m   23.63m    2.89m  4:53 
    Houston                            w: -1.7      NWI    34-07     5-08                 w: 0.5      NWI    77-06  9-05.75 
    12 Team Points: 5            5792    (689)    (688)    (518)    (569)    (743) 3207    (837)    (477)    (341)    (331)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Brooks, Roland                       11.29    6.82m   10.21m    1.83m    48.31            NT   12.15m   27.15m    2.59m  4:46 
    Memphis Overton                    w: -1.7      NWI    33-06     6-00                             NWI    89-01     8-06 
    12 Team Points: 4            5398    (797)    (771)    (498)    (653)    (894) 3613      (0)    (477)    (409)    (262)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Seigenthaler, Dillon                 12.18    6.00m   10.47m    1.68m    56.62         16.37   11.54m   26.83m    3.50m  5:12 
    Brentwood                          w: -1.7      NWI 34-04.25     5-06                 w: 1.4      NWI    88-00 11-05.75 
    12 Team Points: 3            5253    (616)    (587)    (514)    (528)    (535) 2780    (692)    (407)    (402)    (482)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 McSwain, Jamarcus                    11.97    5.99m    9.90m    1.83m    59.10         16.09   12.39m   25.86m    2.74m  5:19 
    Riverdale                          w: -1.7      NWI 32-05.75     6-00                w: -0.6      NWI    84-10  8-11.75 
    Team Points: 2               5177    (657)    (584)    (480)    (653)    (444) 2818    (723)    (505)    (384)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 Goddard, Rylie                       11.46    6.13m   10.93m    1.68m    55.36         18.37   11.69m   27.96m    3.05m  5:37 
    South-Doyle                        w: -1.7      NWI  35-10.5     5-06                 w: 0.5      NWI    91-09    10-00 
    11 Team Points: 1            5101    (761)    (615)    (542)    (528)    (584) 3030    (489)    (424)    (424)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 DeGreve, Evan                        11.98    6.00m    9.34m    1.68m    54.21         18.73   11.31m   29.99m    2.74m  4:52 
    Collierville                       w: -2.6      NWI 30-07.75     5-06                 w: 1.4      NWI    98-05  8-11.75 
    11                           5050    (655)    (587)    (446)    (528)    (631) 2847    (456)    (382)    (464)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Hill, Traven                         12.02    6.00m    9.16m    1.78m    53.76         17.03   11.49m   25.70m    2.29m  5:31 
    Riverdale                          w: -2.6      NWI 30-00.75     5-10                w: -0.6      NWI    84-04     7-06 
                                 4922    (647)    (587)    (435)    (610)    (650) 2929    (621)    (402)    (381)    (197)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 McCutcheon, Casey                    12.54    5.37m   11.01m    1.78m    59.05         17.74   10.86m   30.36m    4.27m       
    Houston                            w: -2.6      NWI  36-01.5     5-10                 w: 1.4      NWI    99-07    14-00 
    12                           4654    (549)    (455)    (546)    (610)    (446) 2606    (549)    (334)    (472)    (693)      
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 12 Jacques, Clinton                        NT    5.47m   10.24m    1.88m    55.59         18.34   11.27m   23.45m    2.74m  4:58 
    Walker Valley High School                       NWI 33-07.25     6-02                w: -0.6      NWI    76-11  8-11.75 
                                 4320      (0)    (475)    (500)    (696)    (575) 2246    (492)    (378)    (337)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

                                 
  
  



Event 56  Men Decathlon D-I AAA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County           6375    10   
  2 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                 6273     8   
  3 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                 5987     6   
  4 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                   5792     5   
  5 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton           5398     4   
  6 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                 5253     3   
  7 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                 5177     2   
  8 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle               5101     1   
  9 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville              5050   
 10 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                 4922   
 11 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                   4654   
 12 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi          4320   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton          11.29  -1.7  2  797   
  2 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              11.46  -1.7  2  761   
  3 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  11.81  -1.7  2  689   
  4 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                11.96  -2.6  1  659   
  5 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                11.97  -1.7  2  657   
  6 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             11.98  -2.6  1  655   
  7 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                12.02  -2.6  1  647   
  8 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          12.03  -2.6  1  645   
  9 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                12.16  -1.7  2  620   
 10 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                12.18  -1.7  2  616   
 11 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  12.54  -2.6  1  549   
 -- Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi            NT  -2.6  1  
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton          6.82m   NWI  22-04.50  771   
  2 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                6.73m   NWI  22-01.00  750   
  3 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          6.46m   NWI  21-02.50  688   
  3 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  6.46m   NWI  21-02.50  688   
  5 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                6.23m   NWI  20-05.25  637   
  6 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              6.13m   NWI  20-01.50  615   
  7 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             6.00m   NWI  19-08.25  587   
  7 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                6.00m   NWI  19-08.25  587   
  7 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                6.00m   NWI  19-08.25  587   
 10 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                5.99m   NWI  19-08.00  584   
 11 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi         5.47m   NWI  17-11.50  475   
 12 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  5.37m   NWI  17-07.50  455   
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County         13.27m   43-06.50  684   
  2 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood               12.27m   40-03.25  623   
  3 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood               12.25m   40-02.25  622   
  4 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                 11.01m   36-01.50  546   
  5 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle             10.93m   35-10.50  542   
  6 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                 10.54m   34-07.00  518   
  7 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood               10.47m   34-04.25  514   
  8 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi        10.24m   33-07.25  500   
  9 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton         10.21m   33-06.00  498   
 10 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                9.90m   32-05.75  480   
 11 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             9.34m   30-07.75  446   
 12 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                9.16m   30-00.75  435   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                1.98m    6-06.00  785   
  2 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi         1.88m    6-02.00  696   
  3 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  3 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  3 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton          1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  6 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  6 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  8 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  8 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  1.73m    5-08.00  569   
 10 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             1.68m    5-06.00  528   
 10 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                1.68m    5-06.00  528   
 10 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton          48.31   2  894   
  2 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  51.58   1  743   
  3 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          51.92   2  728   
  4 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                53.76   1  650   
  5 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             54.21   1  631   
  6 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                55.07   2  596   
  7 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              55.36   2  584   
  8 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                55.46   2  580   
  9 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi         55.59   1  575   
 10 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                56.62   1  535   
 11 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  59.05   2  446   
 12 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                59.10   1  444   
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  15.10   0.5  3  837   
  2 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                15.34   0.5  3  809   
  3 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          15.64  -0.7  4  774   
  4 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                16.09  -0.6  1  723   
  5 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                16.10  -0.7  4  722   
  6 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                16.37   1.4  2  692   
  7 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                17.03  -0.6  1  621   
  8 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  17.74   1.4  2  549   
  9 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi         18.34  -0.6  1  492   
 10 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              18.37   0.5  3  489   
 11 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             18.73   1.4  2  456   
 -- Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton             NT  -0.7  4  hurdle violation 
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood               13.39m   NWI  43-11.25  627   
  2 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County         13.04m   NWI  42-09.50  583   
  3 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale               12.39m   NWI  40-07.75  505   
  4 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood               12.16m   NWI  39-10.75  478   
  5 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton         12.15m   NWI  39-10.50  477   
  5 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                 12.15m   NWI  39-10.50  477   
  7 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle             11.69m   NWI  38-04.25  424   
  8 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood               11.54m   NWI  37-10.50  407   
  9 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale               11.49m   NWI  37-08.50  402   
 10 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville            11.31m   NWI  37-01.25  382   
 11 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi        11.27m   NWI  36-11.75  378   
 12 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                 10.86m   NWI  35-07.75  334   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County         38.77m     127-02  640   
  2 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood               36.33m     119-02  590   
  3 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood               31.51m     103-04  494   
  4 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                 30.36m      99-07  472   
  5 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville            29.99m      98-05  464   
  6 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle             27.96m      91-09  424   
  7 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton         27.15m      89-01  409   
  8 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood               26.83m      88-00  402   
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale               25.86m      84-10  384   
 10 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale               25.70m      84-04  381   
 11 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                 23.63m      77-06  341   
 12 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi        23.45m      76-11  337   
  
  



Event 56  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                  4.27m   14-00.00  693   
  2 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood                3.66m   12-00.00  525   
  3 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood                3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  4 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood                3.35m   10-11.75  444   
  4 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County          3.35m   10-11.75  444   
  6 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle              3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  7 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                  2.89m    9-05.75  331   
  8 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville             2.74m    8-11.75  296   
  8 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi         2.74m    8-11.75  296   
  8 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale                2.74m    8-11.75  296   
 11 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton          2.59m    8-06.00  262   
 12 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale                2.29m    7-06.00  197   
  
Event 56  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I AAA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Brooks, Roland            12 Memphis Overton        4:46.99   637   
  2 Carrington, Corey         12 Campbell County        4:49.74   620   
  3 DeGreve, Evan             11 Collierville           4:52.26   605   
  4 Sweet, Alex               12 Houston                4:53.27   599   
  5 Jacques, Clinton             Walker Valley Hi       4:58.02   571   
  6 Lazas, Kevin              10 Brentwood              5:02.67   544   
  7 Gilroy, Bo                11 Ravenwood              5:10.28   502   
  8 Seigenthaler, Dillon      12 Brentwood              5:12.49   490   
  9 McSwain, Jamarcus            Riverdale              5:19.80   451   
 10 Hill, Traven                 Riverdale              5:31.57   392   
 11 Goddard, Rylie            11 South-Doyle            5:37.13   365   
 -- McCutcheon, Casey         12 Houston                     NT  


